04-18-2002

COVER SHEET 'S ONLY

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	SONLI
1112050	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $4-4-0$ Z	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Tony P. Chiang (2) Karl F. Leeser (3) Jeffrey A. Brown and	Name: Angstron Systems, Inc.
(4) Jason E. Babcoke	Street Address: 3350 Scott Boulevard, Building 62
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Santa Clara CA 95054
Yes No	Country: US
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	Name:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	City: State: Zip:
Execution Date: 12 March 2002	Country:
Execution Date. 12 March 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	☐ Yes ☒ No ☶ ☐ ☐
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/027,592 filed 12/19/01	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Varying Conductance Out Of A Process Region To Control Gas Flux In an Ald Reactor	5
Additional num	nbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: Christopher B. Allenby	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP	
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
City SAN JOSE State CA Zip 95110	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional feet required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Christopher P. Allephy 45 005	All. 25 MARCH ZCCZ
Christopher B. Allenby 45,906 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
/17/2002 LINUELLER 00000023 192386 10027592 Total number of	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: FOUF

Attorney Docket No.: M-11466-8C US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

g	Trouged, we			
Tony P. Chiang	of Santa Clara, California			
	of Sunnyvale, California			
Jeffrey A. Brown	of San Francisco, California			
Jason E. Babcoke	of Menlo Park, California			
	Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a ldg. 62, Santa Clara, CA 95054, its successors and sughout the world in our invention in:			
VARYING CONDUCTANCE OUT OF A PROCESS REGION TO CONTROL GAS FLUX IN AN ALD REACTOR				
Application No. 10/027,592, and all patent a invention, including divisions, reissues, cont priority resulting from the filing of said apply apply for patents of foreign countries for said without further authorization from us; we agraid United States and foreign applications, a assignee, their successors, assigns and nomin enforcing patents for said invention in all countries and Trademark Office issue all patents grant its successors and assigns.	plication on <u>December 19, 2001</u> , which now has oplications and patents of every country for said nuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of cations; we authorize the above-named assignee to invention, and to claim all rights of priority see to execute all papers useful in connection with and generally to do everything possible to aid said ees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and entries; and we request that the United States Patent ed for said invention to the above-named assignee,			
Executed this 12 day of	March , 2002.			
	T			
State of)	Tony P. Chiang			
) ss.				
County of)				
)				
On before n	ne,			
	personally known to y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)			
· · · · ·	d acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the			
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies)				
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon binstrument.	ehalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the			
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
	,			

850301 v1

Page 1 of 3

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Attorney Docket No.: M-11466-8C US

Executed this _	12	day of		March			, 2002.	
_					K	11		
					/ m	Karl F.	. Leeser	
State of)							
State of)	SS.						
County of)							
On			before	me,				
On personally appeared _ me or proved to me or							per	sonally known to
me or proved to me on is(are) subscribed to the same in his/her/their a instrument the person(instrument.	ne wa utho	ithin instr rized capa	ument a acity(ies	and acknows), and that	/ledged t by his/h	o me tha er/their	at he/she signature	/they executed th e(s) on the
				WITNES	S my ha	nd and o	official se	eal.
				SIGNAT	URE OF	NOTA	RY	
Executed this	12	_ day of _	N.	asds //	m		, 2002.	
					•	Jeffrey A	A. Brown	1
State of)							
State of)	SS.						
	,		1 0					
On	•		before	me,			ner	sonally known to
personally appeared _ me or proved to me or is(are) subscribed to the same in his/her/their a instrument the person instrument.	the ne w utho	ithin instr rized cap	ument a acity(ies	and acknows), and that	vledged t by his/h	o me the er/their	on(s) wh at he/she signature	ose name(s) /they executed the(s) on the
				WITNES	SS my ha	nd and o	official so	eal.
				SIGNAT	URE OF	NOTA	RY	

Attorney Docket No.: M-11466-8C US

Executed this	12th day of _	march	, 2002.
			Jason E. Babcoke
State of	1		Jason E. Baucoke
) ss.	/	
State of) 33.		
On		before me,	
personally appeared			personally known to
me or proved to me or	n the basis of s	atisfactory evide	nce to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is(are) subscribed to the	he within instru	ıment and ackno	wledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their a	uthorized capa	city(ies), and tha	t by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person	(s), or the entit	y upon behalf of	which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.			
		WITNE	SS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNA	TURE OF NOTARY
		DIGITI.	

850301 vl

850301 v1

RECORDED: 04/04/2002

Page 3 of 3